1.2. The scope of supply and works are presented in Technical Offer (Annex No. 3). 

2. Contract price
2.1. The Contract price for the performance of the Works specified in this Contract, which the Employer pays to the

Contractor, is set up to EUR 803 000.00 (eight hundred three thousand euro and 00 cents), excluding VAT, and 
unforeseen works amount to EUR 40 150.00 (forty thousand one hundred fifty euros and 00 cents), excluding 
VAT, which together constitute the amount of the Contract up to 843 150.00 (eight hundred forty-three thousand 
one hundred fifty euros and 00 cents), excluding VAT. The scope of the Works is specified in the Contract and for 
any changes thereto, including unforeseen works, the Employer shall pay the Contractor only if the Parties have 
included the changes of the scope of such works in a technical deed signed by Project Managers of both Parties.